CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CORPORATE DISBURSEMENT REPORT
September 18, 2023

OPERATING ACCOUNT $ 1,082,796.29

FUNDED BY:
GENERAL FUND $ 134,923.37
SEWER FUND $ 255,715.90
WATER FUND $ 208,401.59
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND $ 435,289.93
MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND $ 47,948.59
MISCELLANEOUS DEPOSITS FUND $ 10.00
COMMUTER PARKING FUND $ 506.91

APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL ON:

DATE: A i3] 2p20

/\/\
SIGNATURE:




PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 09/14/23

TIME:

12:16:

30

CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch=’G470’ and transact.check_no between ‘96514’ and ‘96621’

ACCOUNTING PERIOD:

9/23
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PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER: 2
DATE: 09/14/23 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 12:16:30 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G470’ and transact.check_no between ‘96514’ and ‘96621’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 9/23

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT —---——==———=——- VENDOR-~== ——==————— DEPT-DIV = —==-- DESCRIPTION-——-—— SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 96528 09/18/23 11515 ANTHONY CARGOLA 010613 IACP CONFERENCE- SAN D 0.00 444.00
105100 96529 09/18/23 13021 CASE LOTS INC 010921 INVOICE #19643 DATED 0 0.00 472.60
105100 96529 09/18/23 13021 CASE LOTS INC 010921 INVOICE #19644 DATED 0 0.00 465.70
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 938.30
105100 96530 09/18/23 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT INC. 010923 RESOLUTION NO. 20-R-00 0.00 1,225.00
105100 96531 09/18/23 15271 EXSTREAM CLEAN LLC 010613 INVOICE # INV-2148 0.00 395.00
105100 96531 09/18/23 15271 EXSTREAM CLEAN LLC 010613 INVOICE # INV-2149 0.00 180.00
105100 96531 09/18/23 15271 EXSTREAM CLEAN LLC 010613 INVOICE # INV-2151 0.00 350.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 925.00
105100 96532 09/18/23 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 063448 BI-WEEKLY CARPET RUNNE 0.00 15.25
105100 96532 09/18/23 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 063448 BI-WEEKLY CARPET RUNNE 0.00 30.00
105100 96532 09/18/23 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 BI-WEEKLY CARPET RUNNE 0.00 15.00
105100 96532 09/18/23 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 BI-WEEKLY CARPET RUNNE 0.00 30.00
105100 96532 09/18/23 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 BI-WEEKLY CARPET RUNNE 0.00 22.75
105100 96532 09/18/23 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 BI-WEEKLY CARPET RUNNE 0.00 30.00
105100 96532 09/18/23 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 BI-WEEKLY CARPET RUNNE 0.00 16.85
105100 96532 09/18/23 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 BI-WEEKLY CARPET RUNNE 0.00 30.00
105100 96532 09/18/23 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 BI-WEEKLY CARPET RUNNE 0.00 12.80
105100 96532 09/18/23 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 BI-WEEKLY CARPET RUNNE 0.00 30.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 232.65
105100 96533 09/18/23 15753 CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL CO 010207 RESOLUTION NO. 23-R-00 0.00 7,099.83
105100 96533 09/18/23 15753 CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL CO 010207 RESOLUTION NO. 23-R-00 0.00 2,064.12
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 9,163.95
105100 96534 09/18/23 15789 COLLIFLOWER INC 083453 INVOICE #02104231 DATE 0.00 63.77
105100 96535 09/18/23 5124 COLTHARP'S SALES & SERVI 010922 OIL PARTS 0.00 127.92
105100 96535 09/18/23 5124 COLTHARP’S SALES & SERVI 010922 RECOIL STARTER 0.00 52.62
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 180.54
105100 96536 09/18/23 13257 COMCAST CABLE 010203 9/5-10/4/23 0.00 544.85
105100 96537 09/18/23 151 COMED 163458 7/28-8/28/23 0.00 5,647.80
105100 96537 09/18/23 151 COMED 163458 8/1-8/30/23 0.00 1,829.93
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 7,477.73
105100 96538 09/18/23 5511 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 010613 QUOTE 81123 NMPN234 FO 0.00 861.50
105100 96539 09/18/23 15544 CONSERV FS INC. 010924 INVOICE #6426311 DATED 0.00 295.00
105100 96540 09/18/23 15760 CORRECTIVE ASPHALT MATER 083453 RESOLUTION NO. 23-R-00 0.00 49,914.00
105100 96541 09/18/23 15768 COULTER VENTURES LLC DBA 010613 QUOTE # 146501 0.00 14,919.28
105100 96542 09/18/23 9719 CRYSTAL MAINTENANCE SVCS 010921 RESOLUTION NO. 22-R-00 0.00 3,772.50

105100 96542 09/18/23 9719 CRYSTAL MAINTENANCE SVCS 063448 RESOLUTION NO. 22-R-00 0.00 1,860.00



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 09/14/23

TIME: 12:16:

30

CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch=’G470’ and transact.check _no between ‘96514’ and ‘96621’

ACCOUNTING PERIOD:

9/23
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PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER: 4
DATE: 09/14/23 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 12:16:30 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G470’ and transact.check_no between ‘96514’ and ‘96621’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 9/23

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT —----—==—————-—- VENDOR—-—== ————=———— DEPT-DIV = ————- DESCRIPTION-————— SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 96555 09/18/23 15323 FP MAILING SOLUTIONS 010613 INVOICE # RI105905363 0.00 240.00
105100 96556 09/18/23 14924 FULTON SIREN SERVICES 010614 INVOICE # 2503 0.00 498.97
105100 96557 09/18/23 15454 GAGNEPAIN FRANCIS J 011030 DEPOSIT FOR FROSTY FES 0.00 675.00
105100 96558 09/18/23 8760 GARY SPIELMAN PLUMBING I 063448 QUOTE #Q1428 DATED 08- 0.00 2,900.00
105100 96559 09/18/23 14755 GOVTEMPSUSA 010207 FINANCE DEPT - TEMPORA 0.00 2,646.00
105100 96559 09/18/23 14755 GOVTEMPSUSA 010502 FINANCE DEPT - TEMPORA 0.00 859.13
105100 96559 09/18/23 14755 GOVTEMPSUSA 053443 FINANCE DEPT - TEMPORA 0.00 859.13
105100 96559 09/18/23 14755 GOVTEMPSUSA 063447 FINANCE DEPT - TEMPORA 0.00 859.14
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 5,223.40
105100 96560 09/18/23 2013 GRAINGER 010921 INVOICE #9806008679 DA 0.00 371.58
105100 96560 09/18/23 2013 GRAINGER 053443 INV 9816907738 8/25/23 0.00 -641.72
105100 96560 09/18/23 2013 GRAINGER 063447 INV 9816907738 8/25/23 0.00 -641.72
105100 96560 09/18/23 2013 GRAINGER 063448 INVOICE #9811856138 DA 0.00 469.78
105100 96560 09/18/23 2013 GRAINGER 063447 INV 9823647319 8/31/23 0.00 639.12
105100 96560 09/18/23 2013 GRAINGER 063448 INV 9823647319 8/31/23 0.00 639.12
105100 96560 09/18/23 2013 GRAINGER 010921 PD WORKOUT ROOM 0.00 199.00
105100 96560 09/18/23 2013 GRAINGER 010921 COMED CREDIT 0.00 -80.00
105100 96560 09/18/23 2013 GRAINGER 010925 721 0.00 72.96
105100 96560 09/18/23 2013 GRAINGER 010925 TOOLS 0.00 176.37
105100 96560 09/18/23 2013 GRAINGER 063448 1400 VAV 0.00 42.07
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,246.56
105100 96561 09/18/23 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 INVOICE #58614 DATED 0 0.00 1,217.97
105100 96561 09/18/23 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 INVOICE #12742 DATED 0 0.00 397.10
105100 96561 09/18/23 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 INVOICE #12764 DATED 0 0.00 477.29
105100 96561 09/18/23 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 313 0.00 24.32
105100 96561 09/18/23 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 382 0.00 184.95
105100 96561 09/18/23 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 CREDIT 0.00 -18.24
105100 96561 09/18/23 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 383 0.00 192.50
105100 96561 09/18/23 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 383 0.00 135.95
105100 96561 09/18/23 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 353 0.00 101.20
105100 96561 09/18/23 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 440 0.00 71.50
105100 96561 09/18/23 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 353 0.00 286.50
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,071.04
105100 96562 09/18/23 5320 HBK WATER METER SERVICE 063447 INVOICE #230512 DATED 0.00 340.00
105100 96563 09/18/23 15790 HIDROSTAL LLC DBA 053443 INVOICE #INV/2023/0649 0.00 17,891.53
105100 96564 09/18/23 15706 HR GREEN 163458 RESOLUTION NO. 22-R-00 0.00 40,470.86
105100 96565 09/18/23 15203 ILLINOIS PHLEBOTOMY SERV 010613 INVOICE # 1855 0.00 850.00
105100 96566 09/18/23 15510 INTEGRATED CONTROL TECHN 063448 INVOICE #W15133 DATED 0.00 950.00
105100 96567 09/18/23 14865 INTERSTATE POWER SYSTEMS 010925 INVOICE #C042068191:01 0.00 8.46
105100 96567 09/18/23 14865 INTERSTATE POWER SYSTEMS 010925 INVOICE #C042068275:01 0.00 513.18



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 09/14/23

TIME: 12:16:

30

CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G470’ and transact.check_no between ’'96514’ and ‘96621’

ACCOUNTING PERIOD:

9/23
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CREDIT 25265460P 8/26/
CREDIT 25265462P 8/26/
INVOICE #25266561P DAT

INVOICE # IN222040
INVOICE #101369595 DAT
INVOICE #101369863 DAT
INVOICE #101379415 DAT
INVOICE # 11089762
INVOICE # 1088361-2023
INVOICE # 6954323-2023
RESOLUTION NO. 22-R-00
INVOICE # 675715

INV# 12624, 8/31/2023;
INVOICE # 12625
INVOICE # 12623

JEFF MATTICKS RETURNED
INVOICE # 97710

2023 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MA
RESOLUTION NO. 22-R-00

RESOLUTION NO. 22-R-00
RESOLUTION NO. 22-R-00

AUGUST 2023
AUGUST 2023
AUGUST 2023

INVOICE #6660202028 DA

SALES TAX
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PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER: 6
DATE: 09/14/23 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 12:16:30 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G470’ and transact.check_no between ‘96514’ and ‘96621’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 9/23

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO 1ISSUE DT ---—-—-——-—-——- VENDOR~-=== —=—=————= DEPT-DIV = =———-- DESCRIPTION--———~ SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 96583 09/18/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 INVOICE #3627-522115 D 0.00 664.73
105100 96583 09/18/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 INVOICE #4496-226206 D 0.00 582.58
105100 96583 09/18/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 CREDIT 0.00 -115.08
105100 96583 09/18/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 761 0.00 143.12
105100 96583 09/18/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 764 0.00 84.83
105100 96583 09/18/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 470 0.00 99.32
105100 96583 09/18/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 470 0.00 2.94
105100 96583 09/18/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 764 0.00 229.99
105100 96583 09/18/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 383 0.00 143.12
105100 96583 09/18/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 741 0.00 169.53
105100 96583 09/18/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 470 0.00 7.39
105100 96583 09/18/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 CREDIT 0.00 -36.00
105100 96583 09/18/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 720 0.00 147.97
105100 96583 09/18/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 720 0.00 37.08
105100 96583 09/18/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 367 0.00 52.43
105100 96583 09/18/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 721 0.00 31.05
105100 96583 09/18/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 721 0.00 8.42
105100 96583 09/18/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 STOCK 0.00 149.80
105100 96583 09/18/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 STOCK 0.00 24.69
105100 96583 09/18/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 367 0.00 143.51
105100 96583 09/18/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 250 0.00 106.89
105100 96583 09/18/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 764 0.00 223.34
105100 96583 09/18/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 353 0.00 67.93
105100 96583 09/18/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 STOCK 0.00 27.28
105100 96583 09/18/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 721 0.00 6.46
105100 96583 09/18/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 STOCK 0.00 109.24
105100 96583 09/18/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 440 0.00 85.95
105100 96583 09/18/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 250 0.00 189.99
105100 96583 09/18/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 780 0.00 137.37
105100 96583 09/18/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 CREDIT 0.00 -156.54
105100 96583 09/18/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 STOCK 0.00 90.36
105100 96583 09/18/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 764 0.00 221.43
105100 96583 09/18/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 780 0.00 41.57
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,722.69
105100 96584 09/18/23 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 053443 8/7-9/6/23 0.00 174.71
105100 96584 09/18/23 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 053443 8/4-9/5/23 0.00 178.21
105100 96584 09/18/23 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 053443 8/3-9/1/23 0.00 57.63
105100 96584 09/18/23 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 053443 8/4-9/5/23 0.00 58.44
105100 96584 09/18/23 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 063447 8/4-9/5/23 0.00 49.99
105100 96584 09/18/23 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 063447 8/4-9/5/23 0.00 49.99
105100 96584 09/18/23 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 053443 8/2-8/31/23 0.00 58.54
105100 96584 09/18/23 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 053443 8/3-8/31/23 0.00 59.94
105100 96584 09/18/23 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 063447 7/31-8/29/23 0.00 182.92
105100 96584 09/18/23 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 063448 8/4-9/1/23 0.00 165.87
105100 96584 09/18/23 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 053443 8/3-9/1/23 0.00 50.72
105100 96584 09/18/23 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 053443 8/2-8/31/23 0.00 59.23
105100 96584 09/18/23 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 053443 8/4-9/5/23 0.00 53.50
105100 96584 09/18/23 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 010921 8/3-9/1/23 0.00 166.50

0.00 1,366.19

TOTAL CHECK



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER: 1
DATE: 09/14/23 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 12:16:30 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G470’ and transact.check_no between ’'96514’ and ‘96621’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 9/23

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT -----—-—=—=——-—— VENDOR~-=== ——==————— DEPT-DIV @~ = ———=- DESCRIPTION--—--— SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 96585 09/18/23 4303 NORTH EAST MULTI-REGIONA 010613 INVOICE # 333773 0.00 500.00
105100 96586 09/18/23 12795 O’LEARY’S CONTRACTORS EQ 010924 INVOICE #475088 DATED 0.00 699.00
105100 96587 09/18/23 15112 PACE SUBURBAN BUS 010207 INV# 624862, 8/31/2023 0.00 595.38
105100 96588 09/18/23 3739 PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS 433476 INVOICE #260260 DATED 0.00 195.50
105100 96589 09/18/23 14816 PIT STOP 010207 INV# LR5446997, 8/25/2 0.00 889.80
105100 96590 09/18/23 2487 PITNEY BOWES 010510 INV # 1023746000 08/ 0.00 27.66
105100 96590 09/18/23 2487 PITNEY BOWES 053443 INV # 1023746000 08/ 0.00 27.66
105100 96590 09/18/23 2487 PITNEY BOWES 063447 INV # 1023746000 08/ 0.00 27.67
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 82.99
105100 96591 09/18/23 12436 POLYDYNE 063448 RESOLUTION NO. 22-R-00 0.00 4,532.00
105100 96592 09/18/23 3714 POMP’S TIRE SERVICE INC. 010925 INVOICE #640110235 DAT 0.00 522.56
105100 96593 09/18/23 11384 RAE PRODUCTS & CHEMICALS 083453 INVOICE #189164 DATED 0.00 291.00
105100 96593 09/18/23 11384 RAE PRODUCTS & CHEMICALS 083453 INVOICE #189165 DATED 0.00 291.00
105100 96593 09/18/23 11384 RAE PRODUCTS & CHEMICALS 083453 INVOICE #189166 DATED 0.00 291.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 873.00
105100 96594 09/18/23 492 RAY O'HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2292124 0.00 55.96
105100 96594 09/18/23 492 RAY O'HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2292258 0.00 90.42
105100 96594 09/18/23 492 RAY O'HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2291852 0.00 243.00
105100 96594 09/18/23 492 RAY O’HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2291775 0.00 782.43
105100 96594 09/18/23 492 RAY O'HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2291599 0.00 288.57
105100 96594 09/18/23 492 RAY O’HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2293138 0.00 169.20
105100 96594 09/18/23 492 RAY O’HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2293066 0.00 84.98
105100 96594 09/18/23 492 RAY O'HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2293063 0.00 92.00
105100 96594 09/18/23 492 RAY O’HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2293064 0.00 113.60
105100 96594 09/18/23 492 RAY O’HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2293308 0.00 94 .44
105100 96594 09/18/23 492 RAY O’'HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2293714 0.00 193.47
105100 96594 09/18/23 492 RAY O’'HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2293965 0.00 320.78
105100 96594 09/18/23 492 RAY O’'HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2293962 0.00 481.90
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,010.75
105100 96595 09/18/23 12590 ADAM REAVLEY 010613 IACP CONFERENCE- SAN D 0.00 444.00
105100 96596 09/18/23 14960 RNOW INC 010925 INVOICE #2023-67154 DA 0.00 234.62
105100 96596 09/18/23 14960 RNOW INC 010925 INVOICE #2023-67244 DA 0.00 219.40
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 454.02
105100 96597 09/18/23 13908 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF IL 010925 INVOICE #3033907876 DA 0.00 1,664.51
105100 96597 09/18/23 13908 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF IL 010925 INVOICE #3033942729 DA 0.00 46.24
105100 96597 09/18/23 13908 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF IL 010925 INVOICE #3034062131 DA 0.00 92.22
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,802.97
105100 96598 09/18/23 11440 RUSSO POWER EQUIPMENT 010925 INVOICE #SPI20297068 D 0.00 519.74



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER: 8
DATE: 09/14/23 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 12:16:30 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G470’ and transact.check_no between ’'96514' and ‘96621’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 9/23

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ----—=-——————— VENDOR--—= ————==——— DEPT-DIV = ————- DESCRIPTION-—-——— SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 96599 09/18/23 14110 SAFELITE FULFILLMENT INC 010925 INVOICE #03806-038836 0.00 556.34
105100 96600 09/18/23 4774 SAFETY LANE INSPECTIONS 010925 INVOICE #22786 DATED 0 0.00 44.00
105100 96600 09/18/23 4774 SAFETY LANE INSPECTIONS 063447 INVOICE #22786 DATED 0 0.00 88.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 132.00
105100 96601 09/18/23 12236 SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVIC 083453 RESOLUTION NO. 22-R-00 0.00 366,785.73
105100 96601 09/18/23 12236 SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVIC 063447 22-R-0021 0.00 105,727.50
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 472,513.23
105100 96602 09/18/23 6935 SNAP ON TOOLS 010925 INVOICE #ARV/58456462 0.00 107.63
105100 96603 09/18/23 15331 SOLARIS ROOFING SOLUTION 010921 INVOICE #49042 DATED 0 0.00 556.95
105100 96604 09/18/23 4095 STANDARD EQUIPMENT COMPA 053443 INVOICE #P44873 DATED 0.00 669.88
105100 96604 09/18/23 4095 STANDARD EQUIPMENT COMPA 010925 INV P44085 7/3/23 0.00 -178.40
105100 96604 09/18/23 4095 STANDARD EQUIPMENT COMPA 053443 INVOICE #P45010 DATED 0.00 170.80
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 662.28
105100 96605 09/18/23 15379 SUNSOURCE 053443 INVOICE #6055270-00 DA 0.00 500.00
105100 96606 09/18/23 9209 THIRD MILLENNIUM ASSOCIA 053443 INV# 30426 9/7/23 0.00 1,215.82
105100 96606 09/18/23 9209 THIRD MILLENNIUM ASSOCIA 063447 INV# 30426 9/7/23 0.00 1,215.82
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,431.64
105100 96607 09/18/23 14021 TIMOTHY CAREY 010921 REIMBURSEMENT TO TIM C 0.00 60.00
105100 96608 09/18/23 15072 TOSCAS LAW GROUP LLC 010613 STATEMENT DATE: 09 04 0.00 300.00
105100 96609 09/18/23 2027 TRANS UNION CORPORATION 010613 INVOICE # 08300255 0.00 161.62
105100 96610 09/18/23 1341 TURNER JUNCTION PRINTING 010510 INV # 22128 08/25/202 0.00 210.64
105100 96610 09/18/23 1341 TURNER JUNCTION PRINTING 011028 INV # 22128 08/25/202 0.00 395.58
105100 96610 09/18/23 1341 TURNER JUNCTION PRINTING 053443 INV # 22128 08/25/202 0.00 210.64
105100 96610 09/18/23 1341 TURNER JUNCTION PRINTING 063447 INV # 22128 08/25/202 0.00 210.64
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,027.50
105100 96611 09/18/23 13310 ULINE 010924 INVOICE #167078031 DAT 0.00 293.55
105100 96611 09/18/23 13310 ULINE 010924 INVOICE #167248212 DAT 0.00 52.58
105100 96611 09/18/23 13310 ULINE 010924 INVOICE #167248212 DAT 0.00 253.17
105100 96611 09/18/23 13310 ULINE 010924 INVOICE #167249099 DAT 0.00 57.89
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 657.19
105100 96612 09/18/23 4406 U.S.A. BLUEBOOK 053443 INVOICE #INV00106369 D 0.00 2,115.10
105100 96612 09/18/23 4406 U.S.A. BLUEBOOK 063447 SIGNS AND FLAGS 0.00 155.22
105100 96612 09/18/23 4406 U.S.A. BLUEBOOK 053443 NOZZLE 0.00 238.42
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,508.74
105100 96613 09/18/23 15619 V3 CONSTRUCTION GROUP LT 053440 RESOLUTION NO. 22-R-00 0.00 7,780.50

105100 96614 09/18/23 12077 ROSAURA VALENCIA 010613 INVOICE # 0926 0.00 145.00



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER: 9
DATE: 09/14/23 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 12:16:30 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G470’ and transact.check_no between ‘96514’ and ‘96621’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 9/23

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT —---————-—---—-—- VENDOR--== —=——=————- DEPT-DIV = ———=-- DESCRIPTION--—--— SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 96615 09/18/23 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 053443 9/10-10/9/23 0.00 1,163.43
105100 96616 09/18/23 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 010613 9/7-10/6/23 0.00 1,541.23
105100 96616 09/18/23 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 010614 9/7-10/6/23 0.00 76.02
105100 96616 09/18/23 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 010210 9/7-10/6/23 0.00 38.01
105100 96616 09/18/23 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 010204 9/7-10/6/23 0.00 38.01
105100 96616 09/18/23 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 010502 9/7-10/6/23 0.00 38.01
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,731.28
105100 96617 09/18/23 6793 W.A. MANAGEMENT INC. 011029 INV# INV-26453, 9/6/20 0.00 170.52
105100 96619 09/18/23 15211 WEST CHICAGO PRINTING 011028 BUSINESS CARDS (STUART 0.00 279.60
105100 96619 09/18/23 15211 WEST CHICAGO PRINTING 010925 DAVID DONOVAN 0.00 93.20